
From: Fournier, Glen <Glen.Fournier@consolidated.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 6, 2019 3:22 PM 
To: Tessier, David <David_Tessier@cable.comcast.com>; Austin, Todd (Contractor) 
<Todd_Austin@cable.comcast.com>; Lepage, Linda (Contractor) <Linda_Lepage@cable.comcast.com> 
Cc: 'john robinson (wanalancet@yahoo.com)' <wanalancet@yahoo.com>; Mendonca , Joy 
<Joy.Mendonca@consolidated.com>; Carter, Mark (Epping, NH) <Mark_Carter@cable.comcast.com>; 
Wilkins, Kevin <Kevin_Wilkins@cable.comcast.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Comcast conduit placement Belmont 

David, 
No, you are clearly violating the rules and in a very anti-competitive manner.  Please apply and follow 
the rules.  When the associated aerial app reaches the point of licensing we will check to ensure the 
rules have been followed before issuing.  

Thanks 
Glen 

Glen Fournier - License Administration Group
Consolidated Communications
5 Davis Farm Road
Portland, ME 04103
Glen.Fournier@consolidated.com
207. 878.0848 office | 207.272.7991 cell
consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

From: Tessier, David [mailto:David_Tessier@comcast.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 12:50 PM 
To: Fournier, Glen; Austin, Todd (Contractor); Lepage, Linda (Contractor) 
Cc: 'john robinson (wanalancet@yahoo.com)'; Mendonca , Joy; Carter, Mark (Epping, NH); Wilkins, Kevin 
Subject: RE: Comcast conduit placement Belmont 

Hi Glen, 

I did ask John if he could add riser requests for the two poles in question 1100/2, 110/47, if we need 
separate request for risers we can do that as well.  

We are not connecting two assets here. We are making a connection and adding vaults for future take 
offs.  

This conduit will be Comcast installed, owned and occupied by Comcast cable only. 

Thanks Dave 
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From: Fournier, Glen <Glen.Fournier@consolidated.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 12:09 PM 
To: Tessier, David <David_Tessier@cable.comcast.com>; Austin, Todd (Contractor) 
<Todd_Austin@cable.comcast.com>; Lepage, Linda (Contractor) <Linda_Lepage@cable.comcast.com> 
Cc: 'john robinson (wanalancet@yahoo.com)' <wanalancet@yahoo.com>; Mendonca , Joy 
<Joy.Mendonca@consolidated.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: Comcast conduit placement Belmont 

Hi Dave and Todd, 
Please follow the rules John explained to you regarding conduit.  If you opt to not follow the rules we 
will not be licensing LBFT-05.  Even if that license were issued, Comcast is not licensed for the risers on 
each pole. 
Comcast needs to submit a conduit request between 1100/2 to 110/47 on Mile Hill Rd. 
Please follow the rules. 

Thanks 
Glen 

Glen Fournier - License Administration Group
Consolidated Communications
5 Davis Farm Road
Portland, ME 04103
Glen.Fournier@consolidated.com
207. 878.0848 office | 207.272.7991 cell
consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

From: john robinson [mailto:wanalancet@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 10:59 AM 
To: Fournier, Glen 
Subject: Re: Comcast conduit placement Belmont 

Yes, 

They are; david_tessier@comcast.com  and Todd_austin@comcast.com 

On Wednesday, October 30, 2019, 09:16:13 AM EDT, Fournier, Glen <glen.fournier@consolidated.com> 
wrote:  

Do you have Dave or Todd’s email? 

Glen Fournier - License Administration Group
Consolidated Communications
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5 Davis Farm Road
Portland, ME 04103
Glen.Fournier@consolidated.com
207. 878.0848 office | 207.272.7991 cell
consolidated.com | NASDAQ: CNSL

From: john robinson [mailto:wanalancet@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, October 30, 2019 9:09 AM 
To: Fournier, Glen; Mendonca , Joy 
Subject: Comcast conduit placement Belmont 

Hi Glen, Joy, 

On a recent Comcast survey in Belmont, N.H. NHA20191036APP, I had a discussion with Comcast Reps 
, Dave Tessier and Todd Austin. This was about a conduit that Comcast was looking to place between 
CCI poles, 1100/2, on Bishop Rd, and CCI pole 110/47, Mile Hill Rd. I advised them that any conduit 
between two CCI entities would have to be placed by CCI. I looked at this location last week and it has 
been white marked for excavation by Comcast. Could you please review this policy with Comcast. 

Thank You, 
John  
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